501852593 03/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin Mugrage	02/24/2012
Ignatius Turchi	02/24/2012
Matthew Sills	02/24/2012
Jane Ong	02/24/2012
John Allocco	02/24/2012
Pam Wines	02/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joseph P. Errico	
Street Address:	29 Deer Path Circle	
City:	Green Brook	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08812	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13188351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)876-7934

 Phone:
 312.876.8000

Email: patents@snrdenton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501852593

Correspondent Name: Drenda K. Nemeth
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81200420-0025

PATENT

REEL: 027861 FRAME: 0070

7F \$40.00 15188551

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Drenda K. Nemeth
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment 81200420-025#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 81200420-025#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment 81200420-025#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027861 FRAME: 0071

Docket No: 81200420-0025

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Benjamin Mugrage**, residing at 18 South Main Street, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512; **Ignatius Turchi**, residing at 475 Robbins Court, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067; **Matthew Sills**, residing at 95 Lawrence Drive, Berkeley Heights, New Jersey 07922; **Jane Ong**, residing at 8 Taylor Drive, Franklin Park, New Jersey 08823; **John Allocco**, residing at 78 Cloister Place, Staten Island, New York 10306; and **Pam Wines**, residing at 14 Lafayette Mills Road, Manalapan, New Jersey 07726; collectively referred to as ASSIGNORS, have, together with **Joseph P. Errico**, residing at 29 Deer Path Circle, Green Brook, New Jersey 08812 ("Errico"), invented a certain new and useful invention ("INVENTION") entitled:

COMBINATION THERAPY WITH MDM2 AND EFGR INHIBITORS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS and Errico have filed an application for Letters Patent, entitled the same, identified as U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial No. 13/188,351 filed 21 July 2011, which is a Continuation in Part of U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial NO. 12/986,146 filed 06 January 2011, which claims the benefit of U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 61/292,776 filed 06 January 2010, the present application also is a Continuation in Part of International Application No. PCT/US11/20414 filed 06 January 2011 and International Application No. PCT/US11/20418 filed 06 January 2011; the present application also claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/366,480 filed 21 July 2010, ("APPLICATIONS"); and

WHEREAS, Errico, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, APPLICATIONS, and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATIONS and said INVENTION and any and all Letters Patents of the United States, to be obtained therefor on said APPLICATIONS and INVENTION and any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, reexamination certificates and reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom or from the APPLICATIONS, including the right to claim priority, including International Convention priority, based thereon.

23337491\V-1

PATENT REEL: 027861 FRAME: 0072

Docket No: 81200420-0025

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATIONS, said INVENTION and said Letters Patents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or his legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, defend and enforce said APPLICATIONS, said INVENTION, and said Letters Patents which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Benjamin Mugrage

Date: FEBRUARY 24, 2012

Print Name: BENJAMIN MUGRAGE

Date: February 24, 2012

Ignatius Turchi

Print Name: Ignatius Turchi

Date: February 24, 2012

2

Print Name: JANE ONG

Docket No: 81200420-0025

Page 3 of 3

John Allocco

Date: 2/24/12

Parrillines

Date: 7/24(12

Print Name:___

Print Name: Ram Wines